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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is only one Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensary in Gurgaon catering to the large number of people who have settled in this area;

(b) if so, the number of beneficiaries registered with this dispensary and the number of doctors and other para-medical staff appointed in the dispensary;

(c) whether there is any proposal to open another CGHS dispensary in Gurgaon;

(d) if so, the time by when it is likely to be opened; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) The details are as following-


 No. of card holders- 9290
 No of beneficiaries- 30,445
 No. of doctors-   10
 No. of paramedical staff- 07

(c) to (e) Keeping in view the large number of CGHS beneficiaries residing in Gurgaon, a second dispensary for Gurgaon has been approved. The construction work of the CGHS dispensary premises at Sector 55-56 has already been initiated by Central Public Works Department (CPWD). Further, a CMO in-charge for the proposed dispensary has also been nominated, who is interacting with the concerned agencies to get the work expedited for ensuring opening of the dispensary at the earliest.
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